

## EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE RESOLUTION 2020-02

FY 2020-2021 Budget Time Schedule

The Executive Committee of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority resolves that the following budget time schedule is approved for the Michigan Municipal Services Authority ("Authority") in compliance with the Uniform Budgeting and Accounting Act, 1968 PA 2, MCL 141.421 to 141.440a, for the fiscal year beginning on October 1, 2020 and ending on September 30, 2021:

On or About Step

April 2, 2020: The budgetary centers of the Authority shall provide to

the CEO information which the CEO considers necessary and essential to the preparation of a budget for the ensuing fiscal period for presentation to the

Authority's Executive Committee.

May 14, 2020: The CEO shall transmit the recommended budget to

the Executive Committee.

July 9, 2020: The recommended budget transmitted by the CEO

shall be considered by the Executive Committee and a public hearing shall be held before final passage of a general appropriations act by the Executive

Committee.

## Secretary's Certification:

I certify that this resolution was duly adopted by the Executive Committee of the Michigan Municipal Services Authority at a properly-noticed open meeting held with a quorum present on May 14, 2020

Rv.

James Cambridge
Authority Secretary